Microchip Technology - APA300-FG144M Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

ProASICPLUS Flash Family FPGAs
Ordering Information
APA1000 FG_
Part Number
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard Speed
F
F
= 20% Slower than Standard
Package Type
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
TQ = Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
BG = Plastic Ball Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
CQ = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack (1.05 mm pitch)
CG = Ceramic Column Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
LG = Land Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
1152 I
Package Lead Count
Application (Ambient Temperature Range)
G
Lead-free packaging
    Blank = Standard Packaging
           G = RoHS Compliant Packaging
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
PP = Pre-production
ES = Engineering Silicon (Room Temperature Only)
M = Military (-55˚C to 125˚C)
B = MIL-STD-883 Class B
150,000 Equivalent System GatesAPA150 =
75,000 Equivalent System GatesAPA075 =
APA300 300,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA450 450,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA600 600,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA750 750,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA1000 1,000,000 Equivalent System Gates=
ii v5.8
ProASICPLUS Flash Family FPGAs
ProASICPLUS Architecture
The proprietary ProASICPLUS architecture provides
granularity comparable to gate arrays.
The ProASICPLUS device core consists of a Sea-of-Tiles
(Figure 1-1). Each tile can be configured as a three-input
logic function (e.g., NAND gate, D-Flip-Flop, etc.) by
programming the appropriate Flash switch
interconnections (Figure 1-2 and Figure 1-3 on page 1-3).
Tiles and larger functions are connected with any of the
four levels of routing hierarchy. Flash switches are
distributed throughout the device to provide
nonvolatile, reconfigurable interconnect programming.
Flash switches are programmed to connect signal lines to
the appropriate logic cell inputs and outputs. Dedicated
high-performance lines are connected as needed for fast,
low-skew global signal distribution throughout the core.
Maximum core utilization is possible for virtually any
design.
ProASICPLUS devices also contain embedded, two-port
SRAM blocks with built-in FIFO/RAM control logic.
Programming options include synchronous or
asynchronous operation, two-port RAM configurations,